
DAWN 
Suhur Ends

FAJR
Jamaat

Sun
Rise

DHUHR 
Noon  Jamaat

ASR 
Start  Jamaat

MAGHRIB
Iftar  Jamaat

ISHA 
Start   Jamaat

To donate visit www.tif.org.uk

MARKFIELD MOSQUE

December 2025 Jumada al-Thani and 
 Rajab 1447

DONATE 
ONLINE

Kindly support the work of the Islamic Foundation

YOU CAN MAKE AN IMPACT 
from as little as £10/month

Simply scan this QR Code.

6.12

6.13

6.15

6.16

6.17

6.19

6.20

6.21

6.22

6.23

6.24

6.25

6.26

6.26

6.27

6.28

6.29

6.29

6.30

6.31

6.31

6.32

6.32

6.33

6.33

6.33

6.33

6.34

6.34

6.34

6.34

6.45

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

7.52

7.54

7.55

7.57

7.58

7.59

8.00

8.02

8.03

8.04

8.05

8.06

8.07

8.08

8.09

8.10

8.11

8.11

8.12

8.13

8.13

8.14

8.14

8.15

8.15

8.15

8.15

8.16

8.16

8.16

8.16

11.58

”

11.59

”

12.00

”

”

12.01

”

12.02

”

12.03

”

12.04

”

12.05

”

12.06

”

12.07

”

12.08

”

12.09

”

”

12.10

”

12.11

”

12.12

2.10

2.09

2.08

2.08

2.08

2.07

2.07

2.07

2.07

2.06

2.06

2.06

2.06

2.06

2.07

2.07

2.07

2.07

2.07

2.08

2.09

2.09

2.10

2.10

2.11

2.12

2.13

2.13

2.14

2.15

2.16

3.55

”

3.54

”

3.53

”

”

”

3.52

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

3.53

”

”

3.54

”

3.55

”

3.56

3.57

”

3.58

3.59

4.00

4.01

4.02

5.31

”

5.30

”

”

”

5.29

”

”

”

”

5.30

”

”

”

5.31

”

”

”

5.32

”

5.33

”

5.34

5.35

”

5.36

5.37

5.38

5.39

5.40

2.30

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

+3 mins 

after 

iftar/

Adhan 

time

7.00

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

1.00

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

”

Day / Date

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

Thu

Fri

Sat

Sun

Mon

Tue

Wed

1

2

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

18

19

20

21

22

23

24

25

26

27

28

29

30

31


