

December 2025

Jumada al-Thani and
Rajab 1447

Day / Date	DAWN	FAJR	Sun Rise	DHUHR		ASR		MAGHRIB		ISHA	
	Suhur Ends	Jamaat		Noon	Jamaat	Start	Jamaat	Iftar	Jamaat	Start	Jamaat
Mon 1	6.12	6.45	7.52	11.58	1.00	2.10	2.30	3.55	+3 mins	5.31	7.00
Tue 2	6.13	"	7.54	"	"	2.09	"	"	after	"	"
Wed 3	6.15	"	7.55	11.59	"	2.08	"	3.54	iftar/	5.30	"
Thu 4	6.16	"	7.57	"	"	2.08	"	"	Adhan	"	"
Fri 5	6.17	"	7.58	12.00	"	2.08	"	3.53	time	"	"
Sat 6	6.19	"	7.59	"	"	2.07	"	"		"	"
Sun 7	6.20	"	8.00	"	"	2.07	"	"		5.29	"
Mon 8	6.21	"	8.02	12.01	"	2.07	"	"		"	"
Tue 9	6.22	"	8.03	"	"	2.07	"	3.52		"	"
Wed 10	6.23	"	8.04	12.02	"	2.06	"	"		"	"
Thu 11	6.24	"	8.05	"	"	2.06	"	"		"	"
Fri 12	6.25	"	8.06	12.03	"	2.06	"	"		5.30	"
Sat 13	6.26	"	8.07	"	"	2.06	"	"		"	"
Sun 14	6.26	"	8.08	12.04	"	2.06	"	"		"	"
Mon 15	6.27	"	8.09	"	"	2.07	"	"		"	"
Tue 16	6.28	"	8.10	12.05	"	2.07	"	"		5.31	"
Wed 17	6.29	"	8.11	"	"	2.07	"	3.53		"	"
Thu 18	6.29	"	8.11	12.06	"	2.07	"	"		"	"
Fri 19	6.30	"	8.12	"	"	2.07	"	"		"	"
Sat 20	6.31	"	8.13	12.07	"	2.08	"	3.54		5.32	"
Sun 21	6.31	"	8.13	"	"	2.09	"	"		"	"
Mon 22	6.32	"	8.14	12.08	"	2.09	"	3.55		5.33	"
Tue 23	6.32	"	8.14	"	"	2.10	"	"		"	"
Wed 24	6.33	"	8.15	12.09	"	2.10	"	3.56		5.34	"
Thu 25	6.33	"	8.15	"	"	2.11	"	3.57		5.35	"
Fri	6.33	"	8.15	"	"	2.12	"	"		"	"
Sat 27	6.33	"	8.15	12.10	"	2.13	"	3.58		5.36	"
Sun 28	6.34	"	8.16	"	"	2.13	"	3.59		5.37	"
Mon 29	6.34	"	8.16	12.11	"	2.14	"	4.00		5.38	"
Tue 30	6.34	"	8.16	"	"	2.15	"	4.01		5.39	"
Wed 31	6.34	"	8.16	12.12	"	2.16	"	4.02		5.40	"

Kindly support the work of the Islamic Foundation

YOU CAN MAKE AN IMPACT
from as little as £10/month

To donate visit www.tif.org.uk

**DONATE
ONLINE**

Simply scan this QR Code.

